_	MRD 7-298 07-	13-1998	
	TO THE HONORABLE		PATENTS ONLY LADEMARKS Lopy thereof
	Dieter KNOST Dieter KNOST 101 2 1998	2. Name and Address of Name: <u>Werner & Pfle</u> Address: <u>von-Raumer</u> Dinkelsbut	receiving party(ies): eiderer Lebensmitteltechnik GmbH S-Strasse 8-18, D-91550 al
	Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? [- [Yes -]	XX No Additional name;	s) & address(cs) attached? []Yes [XX]No
	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: May 29, 1998	[] Other	
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If the application, the execution date of the application 		d together with a new
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Arti-	itional numbers attached? Yes	IXI No
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applicat	ions and patents involved:
	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W.	7. Amount of fee enc	losed on authorized to be
	Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>19235</u> i attached	n the amount of \$40.00 is
	Do Not Us	e This Space	
07/10/1998	DHGUYEN 00000208 09093395		
01 FC:581	10.00 UP		
	9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy
	Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing	Signature	7/2/98 Date
	NJL:nmp	Total number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet [01]

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Dieter KNOST
		(2)
(1-5	i) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conserations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby deassign, transfer and set over to
6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) Werner & Pfleiderer Lebensmitteitechnik GmbH von-Raumer-Strasse 8-18, D-91550 Dinkelsbühl
7) In	sert address of Assignee	von-Raumer-Strasse 8-18, D-91550 Dinkersoun (7) <u>Federal Republic of Germany</u>
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unit States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications in patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
	sert Identification of vention, such as Title,	(8) BAKING OVEN [Foreign 19724112.]
c.	ase Number or Foreign	German Applin, filed June 9, 1997 Application of Case No. 19820061
~	pplication Number	German Applin, filed May 6, 1998 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United Sta
		of America
	sert Date of Signing of	(9) on even date herewith
A,		
10) livis Assig	ional or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree(erning this application or c in obtaining evidence and g	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as texpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such interference.
livis Assignation once ible State ing eed the U	1) The undersigned agreedinal or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreedeming this application or ci nobtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agreedes patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreed the invention and improverings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the cast assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be neutron of this document. 7) This Assignment shall the signal agreed in the second control of this document.	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrects) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal poly authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents are said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said are interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest, they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. If y grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any furticessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to
livis Assig onc ible State den ord	1) The undersigned agreedinal or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreedeming this application or in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agreedes patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreedes patent to the Assignee agreed the invention and improverings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has a 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be neutron of this document. 7) This Assignment shall by the first of the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executors.	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrects) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal poly authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents are said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said as interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest, they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. By grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further sessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
ivis Assignment ing eed the lignered ere:	1) The undersigned agreedinal or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreedeming this application or control in obtaining evidence and grapeders patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreedes patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreedes regarding the invention of 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the control in assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby this deciration which may be necessary of the entire in assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be necessary of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executors.	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrects) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal power and application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said as interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. By grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee ted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor (Dieter KNOST)
ivis ivis issigned the ligned erection ordinate	1) The undersigned agreedinal or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreedeming this application or in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agreedes patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreedes patent to the Assignee agreeding the invention and improverings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has a 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be neutron of this document. 7) This Assignment shall by the first of the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executors.	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrects) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal poly authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents are assigned application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said as interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. If y grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any furticessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee (Dieter KNOST) Name of Inventor (Dieter KNOST)
ivis ivis sassiful once ble tate ing eeed the ligner ere ord ord eene 11 2)	1) The undersigned agreetional or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreeteming this application or cissue application or cissue application or cissue and graphication or cissue and graphication or cissue and graphication or cissue and graphication and improver in the invention and improver ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby united States resulting from the cissue as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has in assigned, and that he has the interest of the interest of the undersigned hereby the interest of the interest of the undersigned hereby the interest of the interest of the interest of the heirs, executors, a line witness whereof, executors, and in witness whereof, executors.	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as reexpedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal poly authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents in said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said as interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, by grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further sessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to indiministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor
ivis signature dentition d	1) The undersigned agreedinal or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreeding this application or compart of the indersigned agreeding the invention and improver ings regarding the invention of the invention and improver ings regarding the invention of the invention and improver ings regarding the invention of the undersigned hereby the invention and improver in assigned, and that he has the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fift of the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executors are the invention of	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing so thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrers) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal power and all provided in the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said a interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire inter (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. By grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to exist the interest of the said on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor
ivis Assignment of the Unique	1) The undersigned agreetional or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreeteming this application or cissue application or cissue application or cissue and graphication or cissue and graphication or cissue and graphication or cissue and graphication and improver in the invention and improver ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the cissue and that he has in assigned, and that he has the interest of the undersigned hereby the interest of the i	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing s thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrers) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal power and unit or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said as interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. By grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any furth cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee (Dieter KNOST) Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor
livis Assignment of the Ling Greed the Ling Green cord (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (5)	1) The undersigned agreedinal or reissue application gnee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agreedeming this application or c in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agreeders patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreed the invention and improver ings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from the case assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby this consistency of the entire in assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby tification which may be not attoin of this document. 7) This Assignment shall by the first of the heirs, executors, a In witness whereof, executors, a In witness whereof, executors.	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing so thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as a expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferrers) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declar ontinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way poing forward with such intereference. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Unit (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) responents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal power and all provided in the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said a interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire inter (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. By grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to exist the interest of the said on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 9292 FRAME: 0877